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Start Date = 3/15/2024

End Date = 3/21/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9712 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9478 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7802 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7649 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0601 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6241 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9023 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8061 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0060 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0345 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7983 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8207 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8207 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1057 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8026 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8207 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0946 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0702 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1082 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1841 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8202 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8582 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5741 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0084 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9857 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7632 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5948 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0460 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9970 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9531 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7576 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5620 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5741 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0184 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9258 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5948 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3876 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8549 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7948 PC70305

Fuel Oil Prices
Group 05500

Award 23287

All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0702 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1082 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8528 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5741 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0702 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8702 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9082 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8468 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5741 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1857 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8584 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0709 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7618 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8024 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7618 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1448 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1790 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8314 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8024 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9723 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1776 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7776 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0851 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1876 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9926 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7927 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2194 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8450 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0208 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9959 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1017 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1784 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8011 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9723 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7776 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9227 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9572 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0258 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7604 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.6827 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0051 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7527 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0209 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1232 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8551 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5948 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1876 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2194 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7948 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0501 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8202 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5741 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0730 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8695 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7776 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9531 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9144 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5741 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0634 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8134 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1857 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2176 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.0678 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5948 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9947 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7274 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5741 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9947 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9832 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0702 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1082 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1178 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7568 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6850 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5741 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0960 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.6790 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0702 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1082 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9202 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9582 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5741 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9959 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8134 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0460 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8222 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5948 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8236 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0323 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0069 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8653 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5948 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0702 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1082 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7126 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5741 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0702 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7596 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5741 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0634 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1784 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8134 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8275 PC70301
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Publication Date = 3/14/2024

Start Date = 3/15/2024

End Date = 3/21/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.2743 $3.3233 -$0.0490

Buffalo $3.4950 $3.6279 -$0.1329

Newburgh $3.2950 $3.9450 -$0.6500

Syracuse $3.5209 $3.6213 -$0.1004

Utica $3.5026 $3.6075 -$0.1049

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7325 $2.6765 $0.0560

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8225 $2.6065 $0.2160

Long Island $2.7253 $2.5627 $0.1626

Newburgh $2.8541 $2.6800 $0.1741

Syracuse $2.8225 $2.6065 $0.2160

Utica $2.8110 $2.6291 $0.1819

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.7714 $2.7285 $0.0429

Soy Price $3.4921

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7325 $2.7704 $2.7873 -$0.0169

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8225 $2.8559 $2.7208 $0.1351

Long Island $2.7253 $2.7636 $2.6792 $0.0844

Newburgh $2.8541 $2.8859 $2.7907 $0.0952

Syracuse $2.8225 $2.8559 $2.7208 $0.1351

Utica $2.8110 $2.8450 $2.7423 $0.1027

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7325 $2.8084 $2.8982 -$0.0898

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8225 $2.8894 $2.8352 $0.0542

Long Island $2.7253 $2.8019 $2.7958 $0.0061

Newburgh $2.8541 $2.9178 $2.9014 $0.0164

Syracuse $2.8225 $2.8894 $2.8352 $0.0542

Utica $2.8110 $2.8791 $2.8555 $0.0236

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7325 $2.8844 $3.1201 -$0.2357

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8225 $2.9564 $3.0641 -$0.1077

Long Island $2.7253 $2.8786 $3.0290 -$0.1504

Newburgh $2.8541 $2.9816 $3.1229 -$0.1413

Syracuse $2.8225 $2.9564 $3.0641 -$0.1077

Utica $2.8110 $2.9472 $3.0821 -$0.1349

Group 05500

Award 23287

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $3.0060

Chenango 2-TW B5 $3.0946

Cortland 2-TW B5 $3.0460

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.9970

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $3.0709

Lewis 2-TW B5 $3.0851

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.9926

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.7927

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $3.0208

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.9227

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.9572

Oneida 2-TW B20 $3.0258

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.6827

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $3.0051

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.7527

Otsego 2-TW B5 $3.0501

Seneca 2-TW B5 $3.0960

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.6790

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $3.0323

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.9712

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.8468

Rockland 2-MT B5 $3.0678

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.8275

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $3.0084

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $3.0184

Orange 2-TW B5 $3.0209

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $3.0460

Ulster 2-TW B5 $3.0069

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.9478

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.7649

Broome 2-TW B10 $3.0345

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.7983

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.8026

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.7632

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.9531

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.7576

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.5620

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.8549

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.8528

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.8584

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.7618

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.7618

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.8314

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.8450

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.7604

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.8551

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.8695

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.9531

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.9144

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.9947

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.7274

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.9947

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.9832

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.1178

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.7568

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.6850

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.8222

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.8236

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.8653

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.7126

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.7596

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $3.0601

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.9023

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.9258

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.1776

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.1232

Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.0730

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.7802

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.6241

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.8207

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.8207

Chemung 2-TW B5 $3.1057

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.8207

Clinton 2-TW B5 $3.0702

Clinton 2-TW B10 $3.1082

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.1841

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.8202

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.8582

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.5741

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.9857

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.5948

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.5741

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.5948

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.3876

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.7948

Essex 2-TW B5 $3.0702

Essex 2-TW B10 $3.1082

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.5741

Franklin 2-TW B5 $3.0702

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.8702

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.9082

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.5741

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.1857

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.8024

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.1448

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.1790

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.8024

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.1876

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.2194

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.1017

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.1784

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.5948

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.1876
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.2194

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.7948

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.8202

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.5741

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.5741

Richmond 2-TW B5 $3.0634

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.8134

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.1857

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.2176

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.5948

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.5741

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $3.0702

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $3.1082

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.5741

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $3.0702

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $3.1082

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.9202

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.9582

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.5741

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.8134

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.5948

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.5948

Warren 2-TW B5 $3.0702

Warren 2-TW B10 $3.1082

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.5741

Washington 2-TW B5 $3.0702

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.5741

Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.0634

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.1784

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.8134

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.8061

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.9723

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.7776

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.9959

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.8011

New York 2-TW B5 $2.9723

New York 2-MT B5 $2.7776

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.7776

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.9959
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